## Sample:

## Judge's Contract

Th	is agreement has be	een made between					
	day of	, <u>20</u>	County/District/D	istrict Horse Sh	ow Name of Ju	dge	
Th	e County/Dis	trict/District Horse Show	is ne	egotiating to	contract your professional	services as Judge to	
officiate theto be conducted o			at	location	and to judge all classes required as		
ou	tlined by the Kansa	s State 4-H Horse Show qu	alifying list.				
Th	erefore, both partie	es mutually agree to the fo	ollowing:				
1.	For and in consideration, the Judge will serve as the official for the above mentioned show and agrees to the compensation ofper day of the show.						
2.	agrees to provide one night's lodging. County/District/District Horse Show						
3.	Travel expenses, mileage, etc. (included or in addition) to the fee agreed upon in #1.						
4.	The Judge agrees to arrive at30 minutes prior to the first scheduled class of the show.						
5.	The Judge's attire shall be appropriate for a professional's appearance in the ring.						
6.	The Judge shall provide written patterns for required classes one month in advance to be included in the show book or posted before show.						
7.	The show will be judged under the rules of the current Kansas 4-H Horse Show Rule Book available at <a href="http://www.kansas4-h.org/p.aspx?tabid=534">http://www.kansas4-h.org/p.aspx?tabid=534</a> or provided at the show.						
<u>4-H Judge</u>				Show Cha	Show Chair		
Name				Name	Name		
Address				Address			
Cel	ll phone			Cell phone			
E-n	nail			E-mail			